
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060462-2025 

Award

CO2146 Appointment of Civil Engineer to provide
Highway, Drainage (Foul & Storm), Land Remediation
Strategy Design Services in relation to Ashton Street,
Trowbridge

Wiltshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060462
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a3ec 
Published 29 September 2025, 12:16pm

Scope 

Reference

CO2146

Description

The Authority wishes to receive Consultancy Services to advise on and produce the
design and drawings to obtain full Planning Permission, and go on to develop the Ashton
Street site for a Residential Development with construction drawings for: highways/ road
layout, including access off Ashton Street, all to adoptable standards, drainage in respect
of foul water and stormwater, land remediation plan and strategy for dealing with
contaminated land, retaining walls (if any), assessment of cut/fill, optimisation of site
layout for residential housing mindful of achieving the highest sensible density and overall
development costs. The appointment is to take the scheme up to completion of tender (up
to RIBA 5).

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060462-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060462-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. CO2146 Ashton Street, Trowbridge - Civil Engineer

Supplier

CURTINS CONSULTING LIMITED

Contract value

£57,120 excluding VAT

£71,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 October 2025 to 15 October 2026

1 year, 1 day



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

Contract locations

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Supplier 

CURTINS CONSULTING LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRCH-7577-TRQV

51-55 Tithebarn Street

Liverpool



Page 4 to 5

L2 2SB

United Kingdom

Email: bids@curtins.com

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. CO2146 Ashton Street, Trowbridge - Civil Engineer

Contracting authority 

Wiltshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZR-9968-RYYY

County Hall

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rachel Candy

Email: rachel.candy@wiltshire.gov.uk

Website: http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

mailto:bids@curtins.com
mailto:rachel.candy@wiltshire.gov.uk
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. CO2146 Ashton Street, Trowbridge - Civil Engineer
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CURTINS CONSULTING LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Wiltshire Council


		2025-10-02T16:14:23+0100
	TCPDF




